	Delegation
	Head(s) of Delegation Name
	Email
	Fisheries Minister (or equivalent)
	Email

	Australia
	Emma Campbell
	emma.campbell@awe.gov.au
	Senator the Hon Murray Watt
	https://www.agriculture.gov.au/about/contact/online-enquiry 

	Canada
	Amber Lindstedt
	amber.lindstedt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
	The Honourable Joyce Murray, MP
	min@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

	
	Justin Turple
	Justin.turple@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
	
	

	China
	Sun Haiwen
	bofdwf@126.com
	Luo Xin
	luo_xin@mfa.gov.cn

	
	Liu Xiabing
	Xiaobing.liu@hotmail.com 
	
	

	Cook Islands
	Pamela Maru
	p.maru@mmr.gov.ck
	
	

	European Union
	Stamatis Varsamos
	stamatios.VARSAMOS@ec.europa.eu
	Commissioner Virginijus Sinkevičius
	cab-sinkevicius-contact@ec.europa.eu 

	Federated States of Micronesia 
	Mathew Chigiyal
	mathew.chigiyal@norma.fm
	
	

	Fiji
	Atelaite Rokosuka
	avuibureta@gmail.com
	Semi Tuleca Koroilavesau 
	skoroilavesau@govnet.gov.fj

	France
	Remi Quilliot
	remi.quilliot@affaires-maritimes.pf
	
	

	Indonesia
	Putuh Suadela
	putuhsuadela@gmail.com
	Sakti Wahyu Trenggono
	humas.kkp@kkp.go.id

	Japan
	Miwako Takase
	miwako_takase170@maff.go.jp
	Genjirō Kaneko
	https://www.contactus.maff.go.jp/j/form/kanbo/koho/160807.html 

	
	Tomohiro Kondo
	Tomohiro.kondo-2@mofa.go.jp
	
	

	Kiribati
	Kaon Tiamere
	Kaont@mfmrd.gov.ki
	Hon. Tetabo Nakara
	info@mfmrd.gov.ki 

	Nauru
	Peter Diema
	peterdiema@gmail.com
	Hon. Wawani Joe-Grant Dowiyogo, MP 
	gio.nauru@nauru.gov.nr

	New Zealand
	Heather Ward
	Heather.Ward@mpi.govt.nz
	Hon David Parker
	info@mpi.govt.nz

	
	Arthur Hore
	Arthur.hore@mpi.govt.nz 
	
	

	Niue
	Esa Sharon Mona Ainu'u
	mona.ainuu@mail.gov.nu
	Hon Mona Ainuu
	niue.secgov@mail.gov.nu 

	Palau
	Kathleen Sisior
	utau.sisior@gmail.com
	Hon. Umiich F. Sengebau
	mnretpalau@gmail.com

	Papua New Guinea
	Brian Kumasi
	bkumasi@fisheries.gov.pg
	Minister Lino Tom
	nfa@fisheries.gov.pg 

	Philippines
	Eduardo B. Gongona
	info@bfar.da.gov.ph 
	

	
	Alma C. Dickson
	Alma_dickson@yahoo.com 
	

	Korea
	Ilkang Na
	ikna@korea.kr 
	Cho Seung-hwan
	wtomof@korea.kr 

	Republic of the Marshall Islands
	Glen Joseph
	gjoseph@mimra.com
	Honorable John Silk
	secnrc.rmi@gmail.com 

	Samoa
	Dorothy Anetone
	dorothy.anetone@mfat.gov.ws
	Laauli Leuatea Polataivao Fosi
	presssecretariat@samoa.ws 

	
	Magele Etuati Ropeti
	Magele.ropeti@maf.gov.ws 
	
	

	Solomon Islands
	Francis Tofuakalo
	ftofuakalo@fisheries.gov.sb
	Ferral Lasi
	flasi@fisheries.gov.sb

	Chinese Taipei
	Kuo-Ping Lin
	kuoping@ms1.fa.gov.tw
	
	

	Tonga
	Tuikolongahau Halafihi
	supi64t@gmail.com
	Hon. Semisi Fakahau
	info@tongafish.gov.to 

	Tuvalu
	Minute Alapati Taupo
	mtaupo@gmail.com
	

	
	Samasoni A Finikaso
	Samfinikaso70@gmail.com
	

	United States of America
	Kelly Kryc
	kelly.kryc@noaa.gov
	Gina M. Raimondo
	publicaffairs@doc.gov    

	
	Alexa Cole
	Alexa.Cole@noaa.gov 
	
	

	Vanuatu
	Felix Toa Ngwango
	ftngwango@vanuatu.gov.vu
	William Naviti
	wnaviti@vanuatu.gov.vu 

	
	
	
	
	

	American Samoa
	Archie Soliai
	asoliai@hotmail.com
	
	

	French Polynesia
	Marie Soehnlen
	marie.soehnlen@drm.gov.pf
	
	

	Guam
	Jason Biggs
	jason.biggs@doag.guam.gov
	
	

	New Caledonia
	Manuel Ducrocq
	manuel.ducrocq@gouv.nc
	
	

	Tokelau 
	Feleti Tulafono
	ftulafono@gmail.com
	
	



